remaining life of the exchangeable note. The observed volatility as of June 30, 2021 amounts to 102%. There are
also assumptions made based on the expected remaining lifetime and in connection with that the expected
exercise date which is October 5, 2021. By construction, the compound financial instrument issued to Highbridge
will be exercised early, before maturity. For valuation purposes, it was therefore assumed that the expected
exercise date is between the investing date and the maturity date.

As of June 30, 2021, the carrying amount of the host for notes issued but not yet converted amounted to CHF 1.4
million is included in the balance sheet under current exchangeable notes and the separated embedded derivative
is included with a fair value of CHF 0.7 million in current derivative financial instruments.

Sensitivity

For Level 3 financial liability, the sensitivity analysis below represents the potential absolute change in fair value
for each category. The favorable and unfavorable effects on the result before taxes, resulting from using
reasonably alternative assumptions for the valuation of the Exchangeable Notes to Highbridge and the Convertible
Note have been calculated by recalibrating the modes using unobservable inputs based on an average volatility of
5%.

 June 30, 2021

 Increase/decrease in volatility
assumption

Effect on result before taxes on CHF
thousand

Change in volatility for
Highbridge

+5%  -664
-5% (or more) 688

Change in volatility the
2021/24 convertible bond

+5%  -3,914
-5% (or more)  3,719

The analysis as of June 30, 2021, shows that an increase in volatility leads to an increase of the fair value of the
conversion right which is in line with general option theory.

8.3 Financial current liabilities – Equity-linked financing Idorsia Exchangeable Note

In September 2020, as part consideration of the license for vamorolone, the Company issued to Idorsia interest-
free exchangeable notes in the principal amount of CHF 10 million. These notes entitle the Company for different
redemption options by settling the nominal amount fully in cash or by delivering a combination of cash and